In December 2004, the FASB issued SFAS No. 123
(Revised 2004), “Share-Based Payment” (SFAS 123R). This
statement is a revision of SFAS No. 123, “Accounting for
Stock-Based Compensation” (SFAS 123) and supersedes
APB Opinion No. 25, “Accounting for Stock Issued to
Employees” (APB 25). This Statement requires a public
entity to measure the cost of employee services received in
exchange for an award of equity instruments based on the
grant-date fair value of the award (with limited exceptions).
That cost will be recognized over the period during which
an employee is required to provide service in exchange for
the award. This Statement eliminates the ability to account
for share-based compensation transactions using APB 25.
For public entities that do not file as small business
issuers, this statement is effective as of the beginning of the
first interim or annual reporting period that begins after
June 15, 2005. The Company is evaluating the require-
ments of SFAS 123R and expects that the adoption of
SFAS 123R will result in amounts that are similar to the
current pro forma disclosures under SFAS 123.

NOTE B - Securities Available for Sale

The following is a summary of securities available
for sale:

December 31, 2004

Amortized Unrealized Unrealized Fair
Cost Gains Losses Value

Federal funds $ 861,353 $ -0- $ -0- $ 861,353
Eurodollar time deposits 75,000 -0- -0- 75,000
Equity securities 5,530 408,664 -0- 414,194
Other 22,514 1,340 16 23,838

$ 964,397 $410,004 $ 16 $1,374,385

December 31, 2003

Amortized Unrealized Unrealized Fair
Cost Gains Losses Value

Federal funds $ 941,267 $ -0- $ -0- $ 941,267
Short-term repurchase
agreements collateralized
by MBS 300,000 -0- -0- 300,000

Eurodollar time deposits 298,238 -0- -0- 298,238
Equity securities 5,530 322,228 -0- 327,758
Other 11,792 453 65 12,180

$1,556,827 $322,681 $ 65 $1,879,443

The weighted average portfolio yields on securities
available for sale excluding equity securities were 2.08%
and .93% at December 31, 2004 and 2003, respectively.

Principal proceeds from the sales of securities from the
securities available for sale portfolio were $-0- (2004),
$1,479 (2003), and $1,396 (2002) and resulted in realized
gains of $-0- (2004), $21 (2003), and $32 (2002) and no
realized losses in 2004, 2003, or 2002.

At December 31, 2004, the securities available for sale
had maturities as follows:

Amortized Fair
Maturity Cost Value

No maturity $ 26,114 $ 436,115
2005 938,115 938,113
2006 through 2009 126 118
2010 through 2014 -0- -0-
2015 and thereafter 42 39

$964,397 $1,374,385

47

RE4175-04b AR2004 back IG.qxd  1/23/09  10:00 AM  Page 47

NOTE C - Purchased Mortgage-Backed Securities
Available for Sale

Purchased mortgage-backed securities available for sale
are summarized as follows:

December 31, 2004

[…]

RE4175-04b AR2004 back IG.qxd  1/23/09  10:00 AM  Page 70

We estimate the sensitivity of our net interest
income, net earnings, and capital ratios to interest rate
changes and anticipated growth based on simulations
using an asset/liability model. The simulation model
projects net interest income, net earnings, and capital
ratios based on a significant interest rate increase that is
sustained for a thirty-six month period. The model is
based on the actual maturity and repricing characteristics
of interest-rate sensitive assets and liabilities which takes
into account the lags previously described. For mortgage

assets, the model incorporates assumptions regarding the
impact of changing interest rates on prepayment rates,
which are based on our historical prepayment information.
The model also factors in projections for loan and liability
growth. Based on the information and assumptions in
effect at December 31, 2004, a 200 basis point rate
increase sustained over a thirty-six month period would
initially, but temporarily, reduce our primary spread, and
would not adversely affect our long-term profitability
and financial strength.

71

Summary of Market Risk on Financial Instruments
As of December 31, 2004

(Dollars in Millions)

Expected Maturity Date as of December 31, 2004 (a)

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
2010 &

Thereafter
Total

Balance
Fair

Value
Interest-Sensitive Assets:
Securities Available for Sale..... $ 1,374 $ -0- $ -0- $ -0- $ -0- $ -0- $ 1,374 $ 1,374

Weighted average interest rate..... 2.08% .00% .00% .00% .00% .00% 2.08%
MBS
Fixed-Rate..... $ 82 $ 70 $ 57 $ 46 $ 38 $ 180 $ 473 484
Weighted average interest rate..... 6.15% 6.00% 5.90% 5.82% 5.74% 5.49% 5.78%

Variable Rate ..... $ 380 $ 292 $ 224 $ 172 $ 132 $ 437 $ 1,637 1,669
Weighted average interest rate..... 4.59% 4.59% 4.59% 4.59% 4.59% 4.58% 4.59%

Loans Receivable (b)

Fixed-Rate..... $ 333 $ 193 $ 140 $ 104 $ 79 $ 282 $ 1,131 1,149
Weighted average interest rate..... 7.32% 7.21% 6.98% 6.82% 6.71% 6.52% 6.97%

Variable Rate ..... $23,950 $18,614 $14,184 $10,532 $7,829 $22,984 $  98,093 98,777
Weighted average interest rate (c) ..... 5.03% 5.02% 5.02% 5.00% 4.99% 4.98% 5.01%

Interest Rate Swaps (notional values)
Receive Fixed Swaps ..... $ -0- $ -0- $ -0- $ -0- $1,200 $ -0- $ 1,200 10
Weighted average receive rate ..... 00% .00% .00% .00% 4.19% .00% 4.19%
Weighted average pay rate ..... 00% .00% .00% .00% 2.44% .00% 2.44%

Total ..... $26,119 $19,169 $14,605 $10,854 $9,278 $23,883 $103,908 $103,463

Interest-Sensitive Liabilities:
Deposits (d) ..... $49,372 $  1,400 $  1,462 $ 287 $ 443 $ 1 $  52,965 $ 53,022

Weighted average interest rate..... 1.97% 2.94% 4.33% 3.24% 3.80% 3.19% 2.08%
FHLB Advances
Fixed-Rate..... $ 121 $ 367 $ 65 $ 90 $ 40 $ 437 $ 1,120 1,154
Weighted average interest rate..... 3.32% 2.31% 4.82% 4.74% 5.47% 5.60% 4.16%

Variable Rate ..... $  8,925 $  6,458 $  9,750 $  3,500 $4,029 $ -0- $  32,662 32,636
Weighted average interest rate..... 2.15% 2.21% 2.29% 2.25% 2.31% .00% 2.23%

Other Borrowings
Fixed-Rate..... $  4,460 $ 199 $ 299 $ -0- $1,203 (e) $ 495 $ 6,656 6,683
Weighted average interest rate..... 2.22% 5.71% 4.31% .00% 2.61% (f ) 4.94% 2.69%

Variable Rate ..... $ 750 $  1,849 $  1,499 $ -0- $1,148 $ -0- $ 5,246 5,251
Weighted average interest rate..... 2.40% 2.39% 2.55% .00% 2.56% .00% 2.47%

Total..... $63,628 $10,273 $13,075 $  3,877 $6,863 $ 933 $  98,649 $ 98,746

(a) Based on scheduled maturity or scheduled repricing: loans and MBS reflect scheduled amortization and projected prepayments of principal based on current rates
of prepayment.

(b) Excludes loans in process, net deferred loan costs, allowance for loan losses, and other miscellaneous discounts.
(c) The total weighted average interest rate for variable rate loans receivable reflects loans with introductory rates in effect at December 31, 2004. Those loans are

assumed to mature outside the introductory period at fully-indexed rates (the fully-indexed rate is equal to the effective index plus the loan margin). Consequently,